1.

FAYETTE COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT
MOTION HEARING CALENDAR COURT ROOM 1B
HONORABLE PRESIDING JUDGE

October 08, 2025 09:30AM

2025MCR00886 STATE OF GEORGIA vs.TREMERIA T JONES

Offense Date: 8/3/2025

E25-12010 WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS

E25-12031 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY

E25-12032 UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY OR USE ANY
FALSE, FRAUDULENT, ALTERE

E25-12035 POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A
CRIME

E25-12040 IDENTITY FRAUD

Attorney

Attorney LAPORSCHA SMALLS

Proceeding Date Case Activity

8/3/2025 ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CTS 1-2
8/4/2025 ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CTS 1-2
8/5/2025 BOND CT 1 AND BOND DENIED CT 2
8/5/2025 ORDER DENYING BOND

8/6/2025 ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CTS 34
8/6/2025 ARREST WARRANT ISSUED 5-6
8/6/2025 ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CTS 3-6
8/7/2025 BOND DENIED 3-6

8/7/2025 ORDER DENYING BOND

8/8/2025 ARREST WARRANT DISMISSED CT 2 E25-12016
8/11/2025 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

9/3/2025 ORDER TO CONTINUE

9/15/2025 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

9/24/2025 EMERGENCY MOTION FOR BOND
9/25/2025 ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING

Note: MOTION FOR BOND

Case Status:
OPENED

Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony
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2.)

FAYETTE COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT
MOTION HEARING CALENDAR COURT ROOM 1B

HONORABLE PRESIDING JUDGE
October 08, 2025 09:30AM

2025MCR00889 STATE OF GEORGIA vs.TREMERIA T JONES

Offense Date: 8/3/2025
E25-12013 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY

E25-12038 POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A

CRIME

Attorney
Attorney LAPORSCHA SMALLS

Proceeding Date
8/3/2025
8/4/2025
8/5/2025

8/5/2025
8/5/2025
8/6/2025
8/6/2025
8/7/2025
8/7/2025
8/11/2025

9/3/2025

9/3/2025

9/15/2025
9/24/2025
9/25/2025

Note: MOTION FOR BOND

Case Activity
ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CT 1

ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CT 2
BOND DENIED CT 1

ORDER DENYING BOND

CITATION

ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CT 2
ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CT 2
BOND DENIED CT 2

ORDER DENYING BOND

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

ORDER TO CONTINUE

ORDER TO CONTINUE

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
EMERGENCY MOTION FOR BOND
ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING

Felony

Felony

Case Status:
OPENED
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