FAYETTE COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT MOTION HEARING CALENDAR COURT ROOM 1B HONORABLE PRESIDING JUDGE

October 08, 2025 09:30AM

1.) 2025MCR00886 STATE OF GEORGIA vs.TREMERIA T JONES

Case Status: OPENED

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 8/3/2025

E25-12010 WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

OFFICERS

E25-12031 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY Felony

E25-12032 UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY OR USE ANY

FALSE, FRAUDULENT, ALTERE

E25-12035 POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A Felony

CRIME

E25-12040 IDENTITY FRAUD Felony

Attorney

Attorney LAPORSCHA SMALLS

Proceeding Date 8/3/2025 8/4/2025 8/5/2025 8/5/2025	Case Activity ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CTS 1-2 ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CTS 1-2 BOND CT 1 AND BOND DENIED CT 2 ORDER DENYING BOND
8/6/2025 8/6/2025 8/6/2025 8/7/2025 8/7/2025 8/8/2025 8/11/2025 9/3/2025	ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CTS 3-4 ARREST WARRANT ISSUED 5-6 ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CTS 3-6 BOND DENIED 3-6 ORDER DENYING BOND ARREST WARRANT DISMISSED CT 2 E25-12016 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ORDER TO CONTINUE
9/15/2025 9/24/2025 9/25/2025	ENTRY OF APPEARANCE EMERGENCY MOTION FOR BOND ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING

Note: MOTION FOR BOND

FAYETTE COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT MOTION HEARING CALENDAR COURT ROOM 1B HONORABLE PRESIDING JUDGE

October 08, 2025 09:30AM

2.) 2025MCR00889 STATE OF GEORGIA vs.TREMERIA T JONES

Case Status: OPENED

Felony

Offense Date: 8/3/2025

E25-12013 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY Felony

E25-12038 POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A

CRIME

<u>Attorney</u>

Proceeding Date

Attorney LAPORSCHA SMALLS

<u> </u>	
8/3/2025	ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CT 1
8/4/2025	ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CT 2
8/5/2025	BOND DENIED CT 1
8/5/2025	ORDER DENYING BOND
8/5/2025	CITATION
8/6/2025	ARREST WARRANT ISSUED CT 2
8/6/2025	ARREST WARRANT EXECUTED CT 2

Case Activity

8/7/2025 BOND DENIED CT 2 8/7/2025 ORDER DENYING BOND 8/11/2025 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

9/3/2025 ORDER TO CONTINUE
9/3/2025 ORDER TO CONTINUE
9/15/2025 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

9/24/2025 EMERGENCY MOTION FOR BOND 9/25/2025 ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING

Note: MOTION FOR BOND